THE DATASHEET OF
LD39130SJ25R
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Features
• Input voltage from 1.4 to 5.5 V
• Ultra low dropout voltage (300 mV typ. at 300 mA load)
• Automatic green mode
• Very low quiescent current (1 µA in green mode, 45 µA in normal mode and

Figure 56. Reel outline
Note: Drawing not in scale
A
D C
N
T
LD39130S
Packing information
DS9919 - Rev 5 page 24/31
10 Order codes
Table 10. Order codes
Order codes
Output voltages (V) Marking digits (XY)
DFN6 1.2x1.3 mm Flip-chip 4
LD39130SPUR Adjustable AD
LD39130SJ10R 1.0 10
LD39130SJ12R 1.2 12
LD39130SJ18R 1.8 18
LD39130SPU25R LD39130SJ25R 2.5 25
LD39130SJ29R 2.9 29
LD39130SJ30R 3.0 30
LD39130SPU31R 3.1 31
LD39130SJ33R 3.3 33
LD39130SJ41R 4.1 41
Note: Other output voltage versions available on request.
Figure 57. Flip-chip and DFN6 1.2x1.3 marking composition (marking view)
XY
1
2
3 4
5
6
XY
Note: “xy” indicates the marking digits, as per Table 10. Order codes.
LD39130S
Order codes
DS9919 - Rev 5 page 25/31
Revision history
Table 11. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
08-Oct-2013 1 Initial release.
20-Jan-2015 2
Updated Figure 19: Quiescent current vs. input voltage (auto green mode) and Figure 23: Quiescent
current vs. load current (light load)
Updated Table 3: Thermal data, Table 4: ESD performance, Table 5: LD39130S/LD39130SJ
electrical characteristics (fixed versions), Table 6: LD39130S electrical characteristics (adjustable
version), Figure 19: Quiescent current vs. input voltage (auto green mode), Figure 23: Quiescent
current vs. load current (light load), Figure 39: Turn-on time and Figure 41: Line transient (auto green
mode).
Minor text changes.